Attachment 5

Applicant Owner Agent

Humboldt County Planning and Building Department Planning Division 3015 H Street Eureka, CA 95501

Notice of Planning Commission Recommendation

Date	August 7, 2018	
Assessor Parcel No.	Unicorporated lands within Humboldt County	Apps No. 14168
Permit	OR 18-002	
Contact	Michael Wheeler - 268-3730	

Description

The enactment of an Ordinance adding Chapter 2 to Division 9 OF Title III of the Humboldt County Code relating to the County of Humboldt Extraction Review Team. The Ordinance would specify the procedures for appointment of team members, duties and compensation. The provisions of the Ordinance would be applicable throughout the unincorporated area of the County of Humboldt.

Decision

The Planning Commission recommended the approval of the project on August 2, 2018 by Resolution 18-65.

Conditions of Approval

Please review these conditions carefully as some, or all, of the Conditions of Approval must be completed prior to scheduling a date for the project to be heard by the Board of Supervisors. Other permits may be required before the project commences. In accordance with County Code, this approval may be revoked or rescinded, in whole or in part, if certain grounds are found to exist (See Humboldt County Code §312-14).

Date of hearing before the Board of Supervisors

Upon completion of the required conditions in the Conditions of Approval, a date will be set for this item to be heard before the Board of Supervisors.